Name

Brad Bacon

David White
Joseph Hill
Kimberly Mandhlazi
Monica Quiroz
Robert Trejo
Robert Villalobos

Current Dept

Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Court Appt Representation-Ind
District Attorney

Temporary Pool

Facilities

Jail Operations

Dept ID
5001
5030
6290
3501
1001
4010
5030

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
Detention Officer

Legal Clerk I

Secretary

Temporary

Housekeeping Day Porter PT
Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$ 99,872
$ 78,232
$ 55,683
$ 45,229

$15.00/HR
$17.44/HR
$ 58,702

Grade
557
552
531
532
703
528
552

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 14, 2025

New Dept

Sheriff's Office

District Courts Admin

Court Appt Representation-Ind
District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
Facilities

Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001
2501
6290
3501
0820
4010
5001

New Title

Corporal - Patrol
Detention Officer
Secretary

Legal Secretary I

Deputy County Clerk II
Housekeeping Day Porter
Deputy Sheriff - Recruit

New Salary
$ 104,865
$ 78,232
$ 58,435
$ 46,881
$ 46,881
$ 36,270
$73,284

New Grade
558
552
532
533
533
528
556

Min?

YES
YES

YES

% chg
5%
0%
5%
4%
50%

100%
25%

Effective Date
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025
3/31/2025
4/14/2025
4/14/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Temp to Reg
HR Preapproval; PT to FT

HR Preapproval; Promotion



