COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 14, 2025

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Brad Bacon	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 99,872	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal - Patrol	\$ 104,865	558		5%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
David White	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 78,232	552	District Courts Admin	2501	Detention Officer	\$ 78,232	552		0%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Joseph Hill	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Legal Clerk I	\$ 55,683	531	Court Appt Representation-Ind	6290	Secretary	\$ 58,435	532		5%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Kimberly Mandhlazi	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$ 45,229	532	District Attorney	3501	Legal Secretary I	\$ 46,881	533	YES	4%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Monica Quiroz	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15.00/HR	703	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$ 46,881	533	YES	50%	3/31/2025	HR Preapproval; Temp to Reg
Robert Trejo	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter PT	\$17.44/HR	528	Facilities	4010	Housekeeping Day Porter	\$ 36,270	528		100%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Robert Villalobos	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 58,702	552	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Recruit	\$ 73,284	556	YES	25%	4/14/2025	HR Preapproval; Promotion